

Court No. - 10

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 21431 of 2023

Petitioner :- C/M Brahm Bhawanand Purva Madhyamik
Vidyalaya

Respondent :- Union Of India And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Dadhi Bal Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- A.S.G.I.,C.S.C.

Hon'ble Kshitij Shailendra,J.

1. Learned Standing Counsel may file counter affidavit bringing on record the Government Order dated 14th July, 2020 and any other material on the basis whereof the State Government has denied the petitioner's request for its inclusion on the grant-in-aid list.

2. Let counter affidavit be filed within four weeks from today. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. List this case last week of August, 2023 in top ten cases.

Order Date :- 7.7.2023

Sazia